Government of India
Ministry of Culture
National Monuments Authority
24, Tilak Marg, New Delhi

MINUTES OF THE 299" MEETING OF NMA

Venue - Conference room of NMA
Time & Date — 26" February, 2021 at 11am
RS20

The meeting was attended by the following:
1. Shri Tarun Vijay, Chairman, NMA.
2. Prof. (Dr.) Ashvini Agarwal, Whole Time Member, NMA.
3. Smt. Sanjukta Mudgal, Joint Secretary, MoC and Member Secretary (I/C), NMA.

Agenda No. 1
The minutes of 298" meetings were confirmed.

Agenda No. 2

Online Cases
Delhi Case no. 505

(Mrs. Suman Laroia, B-23, New Delhi South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-
110049)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Basement--Stilt+GF+3 floors with the total height of 17.88mtrs (including
mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at B-23 New Delhi South Extension Part-II New
Delhi-110049; with floor area of Basement =156.71sgm with depth= 3.05mtrs,
Stilt=GF=FF=SF=TF=15€.71sqm. The NOC is recommended to be granted with the terms
and conditions mentioned in report of Competent Authority, Delhi. The applicant should
follow the local building bye-laws while constructing the building.

Delhi Case no. 506

(Mr. Vinod Kumar Bangwal, D-25/1, South Ext., Part-II, South Extn., South Delhi-
110049) )

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Basement+Stilt+GF+3 floors with the total height of 17.99mtrs (including
mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Plot no. 29-A, Kh. no- 121 situated at Amrit
Nagar, Kotla Mubarakpur, New Delhi-110003; with floor area of Basement =87.45sgm with
depth= 3.05mtrs, Stilt=GF=FF=SF=TF=87.46sgm. The NOC is recommended to be granted
with the terms and conditions mentioned in report of Competent Authority, Delhi. The
applicant should follow the local building bye-laws while constructing the building.

National Monuments Authority | Page 1



Delhi Case no. 507

(Mr. Dinesh Luthra, B-33, South Extn., Part-I, Andrews Ganj, South Delhj-
110049)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Basement+Stilt+GF+3 floors with the total height of 17.99mtrs (including
mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Plot no.33 Block no.-B, N.D.S.E Part-I, New
Delhi-110049: with floor area of Basement =125.40sqgm with depth= 3.05mtrs,
Stilt=GF=FF=SF=TF=125.40sqm. The NOC is recommended to be granted with the terms
and conditions mentioned in report of Competent Authority, Delhi. The applicant should
follow the local building bye-laws while constructing the building.

hi Case no. 508

(Mrs. Kavita Aggarwal, A-21, Lajpat Nagar-3, New Delhi-110024)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Basement+Stilt+GF+2 floors with the total height of 17.99mtrs (including
mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Plot No.29 Amrit Nagar, Kotla Mubarak Pur,
New Delhi-110003; with floor area of Basement =87.49sgm with depth=
3.05mtrsStilt=FF=SF=TF=87.49sqm. The NOC is recommended to be granted with the
terms and conditions mentioned in report of Competent Authority, Delhi. The applicant
should follow the local building bye-laws while constructing the building.

Public Projects
Case No. 01

(The Commissioner, Thanjavur City Municipal Corporation, Tamilnadu, Thanjavur
City Municipal Corporation, 2979/1, Gandhiji Road, Thanjavur- 613 001.)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to refer the case to Legal cell for further
examination and submit report.

Case No, 02

(The Executive Officer, Department of Endbwment, Government of Karnataka,
Shri Kanteshwara Swamy Temple, Nanjangud, Mysore District- 571 301.)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 07.00 meters
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.). The construction of the fagade and design
" should be compatible and matched with CPM.

Case No. 03

(The Executive Officer, Department of Endowment, Government of Karnataka,
Shri Kanteshwara Swamy Temple, Nanjangud, Mysore District- 571 301.)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 07.00 meters

National Monuments Authority




(including mumty, parapet, water storagé,- etc.). The construction of the fagade and desigp,
should be compatible and matched with CPM.

Case No, 04

(Sri Somashekar N R, Principal, Government Pre-University College, Helbeedy,,
Hassan District.)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 11.00 meters
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.). The construction of the fagade and design
should be compatible and matched with CPM.

Deferred Public Projects

Case No. 01

(The District Collector and Chairman, District Rural Development Agency,
Kanyakumari District-629 001.)

After perusal of the application, it was decided that as the proposed construction falls in the
prohibited area of the monument, the same is outside jurisdiction of NMA, However, it may
be ensured that there is no construction as defined under section 2 (dc) of AMASR Act.

Review Cases

Case No. 01

(Shri Kasambhai Hasambhai Teli and others, Kuber Nivas, Opp. I.P. Mission
School, Raikhad, Ahmedabad, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application and revised building plan received from CA, Gujarat for
review of changes in floor area it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+5 Floors with the same height of 18.00 mtrs (including mumty,
parapet, water storage tank etc.) as recommended in 228" meeting held on 20" May & 21*
May, 2019 at C.S.No. 5078/1 and 5078/2/F, Raikhad-I1I, Sheet No. 63, Gujarat; with new
floor area GF=FF=SF=TF=FF=409.98 sqm & FF=241.70 sgm.

Deferred Cases

Case no. 01

(Shri Manishbhai Jayantilal Gokani and others, Near Ramdhun, B/h. Lohana
Mahajan Vadi, Dwarka-361335, Dist. Devbhumi Dwarka, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application and defer information received from CA, Gujarat it was
decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for reconstruction of GF+3 (Three)
Floors+Terrace with the total height of 15.00 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage
tank etc.) at C.S.No. 2693, 2694, 2695, 2696 and 2697, Sheet No. 39, Dwarka, Gujarat ;
with floor area GF=199.32 sgm, FF=SF=TF=256.33 sqm, Terrace=33.36 sgm.

National Monuments Authority




Case no. 02

(Smt. Hansaben Vipinchandra Trivedi, Shri Mahendrakumar Shantilal Trivedi ang
Shri Vijaykumar Shantilal Trivedi, C/o. Dholariya Design (Jagdish Bhikhabhgj
Patel) C/17, 2nd Floor, Padmavati Flat, Nr. Narannagar Bus Stop, Above Mukesp,
Bhaji Pav, Naroda, Ahmedabad-382330, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application and defer information received from CA, Gujarat it was
decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for reconstruction of GF+6 (Six) Floors 4
Stair Cabin +OHWT with the total height of 22.80 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water
storage tank etc.) at S.P.NO. 20/A, F.P.No. 97, T.P.5.No. 6, Paldi, Ahmedabad, Gujarat :
with floor area GF=FF=SF=TF=FF=FF=SF=149.00 sgm, Stair Cabin = 33.89 sgm g&
0.H.W.T-6.00 sgm.

Case no. 03

(Smt. Bhumika P. Tandel, House No. 7-407/D/F-2(102), Royal Gems-II, Moti
Daman)

After perusal of the application and defer information received from CA, Daman it was
decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of GF+1 with the total
height of 10.49 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at PTS No. 80/53
(8), Near Vithalnath Temple, Main Road, Moti Daman; with built up area GF=98.36 sgm &
FF=102.15 sgm.

Case no. 04

(Shri Anvarali Vasanji Zeria & Shri Siraj Bhikha Lalani, R/o Luharwada, Diu-
362520, Daman & Diu)

After perusal of the application and defer information received from CA, Daman, it was
decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of GF+2 Floors with the
total height of 10.00 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at PTS No.
91/39-F, Luharwada, Diu; with built up area GF=132.08 sqm, FF=SF=139.78 sqm.

Case no. 05

(Shri Manharlal Laxmanbhai Patel and others, R/o C-503, Niketan Residency,
Khariwad, Nani Daman-396210, Daman & Diu) :

After perusal of the application and defer information received from CA, Daman it was
decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of GF+2 Floors with the
total height of 9.90 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at PTS No.
76/12, Mata Sheri, Moti Daman; with built up area GF=55.22 sqm & FF=5F=59.90 sgm.

Case no. 06

(Shri Nilakanta Hazarika, Director, Blue River Projects Pvt. Ltd., 1 Floor, Rahan
Building, 87, Rajgarh Road, Dist. Kamrup (M), Assam, Guwahati-781003, Assam)

After perusal of the application and defer information received from CA, Assam it was
decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of Basement
(parking)+GF+4 (Four) Floors with the total height of 15.00 mtrs (including mumty,
parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Panbazar, Near IDBI Bank, Dag No. 89, Patta No. 291

National Monuments Authority



and Dag No. 624, Patta No. 294; with built up area Basement=300.21 sqm, GF=319.60s5qm
& FF=SF=TF=FF=362.42 sqm; It is also decided that SA, ASI may be requested to re-varify
the distance of the proposed site from the protected limit of the monument before granting
the final approval.

Case No. 07

(Shri Daya Ram Maury & Laxmi, B-2/95, Vikrant Khand, Gomti Nagr Lucknow,-
226010, Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application and information received from CA, Lucknow, it was decided
to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of Basement+GF+3 floors with
the total height of 15.75 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at Plot
No. A-100, Sector-B, Kanpur Road Scheme, Lucknow; with Pro Covd area on Basement=
60,00 sqmt, Pro Covd area on GF= 96.00 sqmt, Pro Covd area on FF=5F=91.74 sgmt, Pro
Covd area on TF= 69.40 sgmt and Pro Covd area on mumty & Mech room = 31.60 sgmt

Case No. 08

(Managing Director, Uttar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation Ltd., Uttar Pradesh
Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. Administrative Building, Vipin Khand , Gomti Nagar,
Lucknow-226010 (UP))

After perusal of the application and information received from CA, Lucknow, it was decided
to recommend grant of NOC in this case for Construction of Underground Metro Corridor in
between under Corridor-a (IIT/Kanpur to Naubasta) of Kanpur Metro Rail Project for public
purpose with Underground Tunnel and Twin metro Tunnels of 6.3 m external diameter.

Case No. 09

(Sri Buddh Ghosh S/o Kalika Prasad, SA 10/21 K-5 Budha City Ganj Sarnath,
Varanasi-221007, Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application and revised building plan received from CA, Varanasi, it was
decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of GF+1 floors with the
total height of 9.26 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at Arazi No. 50
Situated at Mauza, Ganj Paragana Shivpur Ward Sarnath Tehashil & District-Varanasi; with
Cov. Area on GF= FF= 249.43 sqgm and Mumty area= 13.70 sqm.

Case No. 10

(Smt. Savita Yadav, TARAY, Post Belhari, Tehsil-Saidpur, District-Ghazipur, Uttar
Pradesh)

After perusal of the application and revised building plan received from CA, Varanasi, it was
decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of GF+1 floors with the
total height of 9.44 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at Arazi No. MI
17, Mauza, Ganj, Ward Sarnath, Pargana-Shivpur, Tehsil Dist-Varanasi; with Cov. Area on
GF= FF= 185.08 sgm and Mumty area= 10.61 sgm.

lrt

National Monument;!-{uthority Page 5



Case No. 11

(Sri Devta Nand Verma (Mahaparinirvan trustee), Ward No.10, Kasyg,
Kushinagar-274403, Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application and revised building plan received from CA, Varanasi, it was
decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of GF+1 floors with the
total height of 6.78 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at Plot Ng,
653/0.1580 Hec, Vill-Anirudhwa, Buddha Marg Kasia, Dist-Kushinagar; with Cov. Area op
GF= FF= 118.66 sqmt.

Case No. 12

(Executive Engineer, Pariyojna Khand Dwitiya, Jan Swasthya Abhiyantriki
Vibhag, Jaipur, Rajasthan)

After perusal of the application and information received from CA, Rajasthan, it was decided
to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of Public Purpose (Intake
Pumphouse & Approach Bridge) at Bisalpur Baandh.

Case No. 13

(Sri M. Shivadas, D.NO. 1-68/8, “Shree Ganesh” Kuloor, Kavoor Road, Bangra
Kuloor, Mangalore-575013)

After perusal of the application and revised building plan received from CA, Karnataka, it
was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of Terrace+GF+4
floors with the total height of 12.40 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water-storage tank
etc.) at S.No. 392/1, 391/2B, Mangalore Thota Village, Mangalore City Corporation Limit (As
per building plan); with floor area of GF=FF=SF=TF=FF=434.95 sqm & Terrace=33.87 sqm.

Case No. 14

(Sri Prabhachandra Jain, Smt. Sunanda P. Jain, Sri Poornachandra Jain and Sri
Prathapchandra Jain, Poorna Nilaya, Vijaynagara, 4th Cross, Moodbidri, Dakshina
Kannada, District-574227)

After perusal of the application and revised building plan received from CA, Karnataka, it
was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of Basement+GF+2
floors with the total height of 11.51 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water-storage tank
etc.) at Sy. No. 118/8C, 122/1E3, Marpady Village, Moodbidri, Moodbidri Taluk; with floor
area of Basement=311.61 sgm with depth-3.00 mtr, GF=328.81 sgm and FF=SF=385.40
sqm

Case No. 15

(Smt. G.R.Subbalakshmi w/o late Venkatachala S and Sri Shwethadri N.V S/o
Venkatachala. S, #1020, opposite to Kamakshi Bai Kalyana Mantapa, R.P. Road,
Nanjangud, Mysore District-571301)

After perusal of the application and revised building plan received from CA, Karnataka, it
was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction of GF+1 floors with
the total height of 7.50 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at Site No.
43-506-292B, Hokkalageri, R P Road, Nanjanagudu; with floor area of GF=FF=72.05 sgm.

National Monuments /iutl-'mrit& & .




(Mr. Sunil Kumar Sinha, G.N.G. Road (Hospital Road), P.O. & Dist, Sivasagar, Pin-
785640, Assam)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit revised building plan for 07.50 mtrs (inclusive all) as the proposed site falls in the
“Sjvasagar” District which is an iconic monument site. It may be noted that the construction
work should incorporate Assam Type Structure,

Case no. 02

(Sri Utpal Kumar Borah, C/o Mr. Rupeswar Borah, Joysagar Kareng Road, P.O,
Joysagar, Dist. Sivasagar, Assam, Pin- 785665, Assam)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit revised building plan for 07.50 mtrs (inclusive all) as the proposed site falls in the
“Sivasagar” District which is an iconic monument site. It may be noted that the construction
work should incorporate Assam Type Structure.

Case no. 03

(Mr. Antonio Maria Bertoldo Vicita Do Rosario, R/o. Assucena Road, Nr. Football
Ground, Moti Daman-396220, Daman & Diu)

The applicant applied for GF+3 (Three) floors with the height of 14.95 mtrs. Whereas the
maximum height of buildings nearby the proposed site of construction is upto 10 mtr. Hence
it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to submit the revised building plan
with total height of the building restricted to 10.00 mtrs (all inclusive).

Case no. 04

(Shri Pritesh Vinodbhai Patel and others, 401, Ravish Complex, Sales India
Building, Maninagar Cross Road, Maninagar, Ahmedabad-380008, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Basement+GF+5 (Five) Floors+ Stair Cabin +OHWT with the total height of
22.80 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at F.P.No. 150/3, (Located
in R.S.No. 485/P, 486/P and 487/P, Isanpur), T.P.No. 55, Isanpur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat;
with built up area Basement = 648.65 sgm with Depth = 0450 m,
GF=FF=SF=TF=FF=FF=608.16 sqm/each, Stair Cabin =55.53 sgm & OHWT=16.11 sgm.

Case no. 05

(Shri Mahendra Kantilal Mavani, Saraniya Sheri, B/h. Soni Vadi, Dwarka-361335,
Dist. Devbhumi Dwarka, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 15.00 mtrs

(inclusive all).

National Monuments Authority Page 7




Case no. 06

(Shri Vadgama Jigna Kairav, D/o Vasantlal Karsandas, 66/B, Khadayata Colony,
B/h. Punit Ashram, Maninagar, Ahmedabad-390008, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF(Hollow Plinth)+6 (Six) Floors +Stair Cabin with the total height of
22.80 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Sub Plot No. 21/1,
F.P.No. 96/1, T.P.S.No. 4(Manipur), Ahmedabad, Gujarat; with built up ares
GF(HP)=FF=SF=TF=FF=FF=5F=111.64 sqm/each, Stair Cabin=29.76 sgm.

Case no. 07

(Shri Vivek Prafulbhai Bhayani and Vaibhav Prafulbhai Bhayani, Gopal Vatika,
Vrajdham Society, Dwarka-361335, Dist. Devbhumi Dwarka, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 15.00 mtrs
(inclusive all).

Case no. 08

(Shri Hemalbhai Himatlal Gokani, Nr. Lohana Mahajan Vadi, Opp. Hotel
Dwarkesh, Dwarka-361335, Dist. Devbhumi Dwarka, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 15.00 mtrs
(inclusive all).

Case no. 09

(Shri Dinesh Jayantilal Jani and Smt. Vasantika Dilipkumar Jani, 1/B, Vishvakunj
Society, Narayan Nagar Road, Paldi, Ahmedabad-380007, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF(HP)+6(Six) Floors +Stair Cabin with the total height of 22.80 mtrs
(including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at S.P.No. 1/Part, F.P.No. 97, T.P.5.No.
6, Paldi, Anmedabad, Gujarat; with built up area GF(HP)=FF=SF=TF=FF=FF=5F=144.79
sqm/each & Stair Cabin=23.35 sqm.

Case no. 10

(Shri Kantibhai R. Rathod, Amrutbhai G. Rathod (Self and POAH of Smt.
Hansaben B. Rathod and others, Plot No. 197/2, Sector-4/A, Near Small G-1,
Gandhinagar -382006, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction at Survey No. 40/Part, F.P.No. 45/2, T.P.S.No. 11/B, Village, Adalaj,
Gandhinagar, Gujarat; with the total height and built up area details as mentioned below :

(A) | (GF+2 (Two) - ‘Height - 09.98 m (including mumty,
parapet, water tank etc)
11-Nos. residential building -

Regulated area

National Monuments Authority Page 8



(B) | Basement+GF+1 (one) I-No. Unit Club | Height - 07.45 m & Basement Depth-"
House - 3.45 mtrs ‘ .
Tenement Nos. :_Built up area Details _ ‘ " _:_
B A S T R R R o (0 ; . i
13 GF=98.75 sqm, FF=98.75 sgm,
SF=54.94 sgm
14 (2 Nos.) | GF=176.70 sqm, FF=181.94 sqm, 2]
SF=105.52 sgm
15 GF=88.35 sqm, FF=90.97 sqm, W
SF=52.76 sqm
16 GF=91.36 sqm, FF=91.36 sqm,
SF=53.65 sgm
24 GF=98.75 sqm, FF=98.75 sqm, SF=54.94 sqm
25 | GF=91.36 sqm, FF=91.36 sqm, SF=53.65 sqm
TN GF=88.35 sqm, FF=90.97 sqm, SF=52.76 sqm
27 (2 Nos.) GF=176.70 sqm, FF=181.94 sgm, SF=105.52 sqm
28 GF=98.75 sqm, FF=98.75 sqm ; T
il e SF=54.94 sqm
(B) CLUB HOUSE .
01 " | Basement=69.37 sqm, GF=69.37 sqm
FF=60.86 sgm

Case no. 11

(Shri Chetankumar Manilal Tanna, C/o. Paresh Arvind Joshi, "Maha Rudra”,
Gopalji Street, Holi Chowk, Dwarka-361335, Dist. Devbhumi Dwarka, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+ 1 (One) +Terrace with the total height of 08.15 mtrs (including
mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at C.S.No. 509, Sheet No. 38, Dwarka, Devbhoomi
Dwarka, Gujarat; with built up area GF=48.04 sqm, FF=44.79 sqm & Terrace=06.18 sgm.

Caseno. 12

(Shri Harshaben Nareshbhai Bhanusali, Bhanu Bungalow, Hanumanji Temple
Road, Aarambhada, Dwarka-361335, Dist. Devbhumi, Dwarka, Gujarat)

After perusal of thé application, it was decided to defer the case and ask CA to submit the
present status report of the proposed site of construction.

Case no. 13

(Shri Jahidmiya Mahmudmiya Parmar, Partners of Shital Developers and
(P.0.A.H) of Shri Maksudmiya Asadmiya Parmar and others, Near Menaben
Tower, Parmarwda, At. & Po. Dholka-387810, Ahmedabad, Gujarat)

The applicant applied for Hollow/GF+ 5 (Five) Floors with the height of 22.80 mtrs, whereas
the maximum height of buildings nearby the proposed construction is upto 10 mtr. Hence it

National Monuments Authority



was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to submit revised building plan with
total height of the building restricted to 10.00 mtrs (all inclusive).

Case no. 14

(Shri Parshva Hemantbhai Shah and Smt. Minishaben Hemantkumar Shah, C/ o,
Dholariya Design (Jagdish Bhikhabhai Patel), C/17, 2nd Floor, Padmavati Flat,
Nr. Narannagar Bus Stop, Above Mukesh Bhaji Pav, Naroda, Ahmedabad-38233(,
Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+2 (Two)+Stair Cabin with the total height of 15.50 mtrs (including
mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at C.S.No. 1208, Sub Plot NO. 12/A, F.P.No,
90+91, T.P.S.No. 3, Usmanpura, Gujarat; with built up area GF=FF=5F=184.65 sgm, Stair
Cabin=33.06 sgm.

Case no. 15

(Shri Mohmed Sakir Mo. Saeed Shaikh, C/o. 12/610, 403, Keshav Chambers, Near
Doctor House, Lalgate, Surat-395003, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+5 (Five) floors with the total height of 22.80 mtrs (including mumty,
parapet, water storage tank etc.) at C.S.No. 2194, Ward No. 2, Rudrarpura, Surat, Gujarat;
with built up area GF=FF=SF=TF=FF=FF=26.73 sqm/each.

Case no. 16

(Smt. Sonika Nirmal Jain, 23, Dharini Society-2, Vasna Ahmedabad-380007,
Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+2 (Two) floors with the total height of 12.56 mtrs (including mumty,
parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Sub Plot NO. 14, F.P.NO. 369+370, T.P.S.No. 22,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat; with built up area GF=122.45 sgm, FF=116.49 sqgm & SF=46.28 sqm.

Case no. 17

(Shri Devang Kiranbhai Patel (Self and POAH) of Pratibhaben Devangkumar Patel
and others, G-9, Shayona City, R.C. Technical Road, Ghatlodiya, Chanakyapuri,
Ahmiedabad-380061, Gujarat) ‘

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of Basement+GF+2 (Two) Floors with the total height of 12.50 mitrs
(including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Sub Plot No. 4, F.P.No. 21, T.P.S.NO.
3, (C.5.No. 312), Usmanpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat; with built up area Basement=128.76
sgm with depth-3.05 mtrs, GF=89.93 sgm & FF=SF=115.43 sqgm/each.

Case no. 18

(Shri Arjan Ranchhod Parmar and others, Shri Ketanbhai Sureshbhai Parmar,

(Shree Mochi Naat Samast- Trusty), Saraniya Sheri, Dwarka-361335, Dist.
Devbhumi Dwarka, Gujarat)

National Monuments Authority



After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case foy
reconstruction of GF+2 (Two) Floor +Terrace with the total height of 12.85 mtrs (including
mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at C.S.No. 1489, Sheet NO. 38, Saraniya Sherj,
Dwarka, Devbhumi Dwarka, Gujarat ; with built up area GF=FF=SF=42.85 sgm/each g
Terrace Floor=9.02 sgm.

Case no. 19

(Shri Chandrashekhar Madhusudan Natu, S$-93, Jambubet, Near Kharivay,
Vadodara-390001, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+1 (one) Floor with the total height of 08.05 mtrs (including mumty,
parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Vibhag “B”, Tika No. 20/2, R.S.No. 30, At Village
Kharivav Road, Opp. Way Plaza, Vadodara -1, Gujarat; with built up area GF=70.21 sgm &
FF=27.96 sgm.

Case no. 20

(Shri Ramsingh Shivlal Purohit, 1785, Dolatkhana, Sarangpur, Ahmedabad-
380001, Gujarat)

After perusal of the applicatidn, it was decided that as there is unauthorized construction
and AMC, Ahmedabad has partially demolished the unauthorized construction, the applicant
may re-apply to CA after complete demolition of the unauthorized construction.

Case no. 21

(Shri Jaykumar Mulshankar Pandya, Opp. Jay Ranchhod Dharmshala, Gomti
Road, Dwarka-361335, Dist. Devbhumi Dwarka, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+1 (One) Floor + Terrace Floor with the total height of 09.98 mtrs
(including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at C.5.NO. 2508 to 2510, Sheet No. 42,
Dwarka, Gujarat; with built up area GF=130.85 sgm, FF=133.38 sgm & Terrace Floor=14.45

sgm. It is also decided to ask CA to submit the present status report of the proposed site of
construction.

Case No.

(Sri Sambhu Yadav, SA 10/12, Mauza-Ganj, Sarnath, Distt- Varanasi Pin-221007,
Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application, It was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 9.24 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Plot no .97, Mauza-Ganj, Pargana-Shivpur, ward-sarnath, tahsil
& Dist-Varanasi; with Cov area GF=FF=129.23 sgm and Cov area mumty= 8.89 sqm.

Case No. 23

(Shri Matiullah S/o Late Saleh Mohd, Village- Birdpur No.1, Tola —Piprahwa,
KSADA, Tahsil-Naugarh, Distt. Siddharth Nagar-272202, Uttar Pradesh)

National Monuments Authority Page 11



After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant tq
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 07.50 meterg
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.).

Case No, 24

(Shri Sunil Kumar S/o Mahipal, Vill-Lala Bhagat, Post-Lalu, Th. & Post
Rasoolaband, Kanpur Dehat-209306, Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Ground floor with the total height of 5.10 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) Plot No. 187 Vill. Lala Bhagat, Mauja Lala Bhagat, Post-Lalu, Th. &
Post Rasoolabad, Kanpur Dehat-209306 (UP); with floor area of GF=173.61 sgm.

Case No. 25

(Shri Shams Abbas S/o Dr. Syed Mohammad Ibrahim, H.No.464/103N, Ibrahim
Market, Tahseenganj, Thakurganj, Lucknow-226003 UP, Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Basement+GF+2 floors with the total height of 13.26 mtrs (including mumty,
parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at Old Plot No. 464/6, Latest No.646/104+105, Ibrahim
Market, Tahseenganj Tiraha, Thakurganj, Lucknow-226003 (UP); with Pro. Area on
BF=49.451 sgmt, Pro. Area on GF=FF= 68.309 sqmt, Pro. Area on SF= 46.172 sgmt and
Mumty area= 10.971 sgmt

Case No. 26

(Smt. Sabarunnisa W/o Sri Mansur Ali, Birdpur No. 1, Tola Piprahwa, Post-
Pachangwan, Naugarh, Distt. Siddharth Nagar-272202, Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 9.75 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,

water-storage tank etc.) at Birdpur No.1, Tola-Bihra, K.S.A.D.A. Siddhartha Nagar, Plot No-
885; with floor area of GF=FF=77.769 sgmt.

Case No. 27

(Shri Veersen Kairati S/o Satya Prasad Kairati, Village, Post & Tahsil Katra,
District-Srawasti-Pin-271845, Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 13.00 meters
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.).

Case No. 28

(Smt. Zubaida Khatum W/o Mohammad Rais, Village-Birdpur No.1, Tola Bihra,
KSADA, Tahsil Naugarh, Distt. Siddharth Nagar-272202, Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 10.00 meters
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.).

National Monuments Authority



e No. 29

(Smt. Sadhna W/o Shri Rajesh Kumar and Smt. Saroj w/o Shri Raj Kumar, Bajhg
Bazar, Tappa Ghosh, Th. Shohratgarh, Posthajha Bazar, Distt. Siddhath Nagay-
272202, Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 9.00 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Plot No.885, Birdpur No.1, Tola Bihara, Kapilvastu (IM. Area)
Vikas Pradhikaran, Distt. Siddharth Nagar UP; with Pro covd area of GF=FF=71.18 sgmt.

Case No. 30

(Shri Abdul Karim, Birdpur No.1, Tola Aligarhwa, K.S.D.A., Distt. Siddharth Nagar-
272202, Uttar Pradesh)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 8.50 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Plot No. 1772, Vill. Birdpur No.1, Tola Aligarhwa, Kapilvastu
(KSDA), Distt. Siddharth Nagar-272202; with Props cov area GF=134.20 sqm, Props cov
area FF= 82.10 sgm and Props cov area SF= 216.31 sgm.

Case No. 31

(Smt. Mangala Sharangouda Bagali, Kanakdas Badavane, Stage-2, Vijayapur
District-586101, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.50 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,

water-storage tank etc.) at Sy no. 303/3, Plot no. 72, Mahalbagayat, Vijayapur; with floor
area of GF=FF=33.75sgm.

Case No. 32

(Sri. Shantesh M. Awati, Nimbaragi Layout, Athani Road, Ganga Nagar, Vijayapur-
586102, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
Alteration/additidn on GF and construction of FF over existing GF with the total height of
7.60 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at Sy no. 746/F, Plot no. 12,
Mahalbagayat, Vijayapur; with floor area of GF= 72.18sgm and FF= 72.18 sgm.

Case No. 33

(Sri. K.5. Rama Rao, Kubatur Road, Sorab Taluk, Shimoga District-577413,
Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Ground floor with the total height of 4.20 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,

water-storage tank etc.) at Sy no. 21, at Devastana Hakkalu Anavatti, Sorab Taluk; with
Plinth of GF= 95.94.

e ———

National Monuments Authority Page 13



Case No. 34

(Smt. H.M. Nagarathnamma, W/o C K Vijay, Laanavi Nilaya, K G Road, Ganjam,,
Srirangapatna, Mandya District-571438, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.50 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Katha no. S$-5137/352/353/1/353/2/92 Chandagalu Road,
Srirangapatna; with floor area of GF= FF= 57.50 sgm.

Case No. 35

(Sri. Sandeep S, #10/125, Ganigeri Street, ward no. 10, Bannur Town, T
Narasipura Taluk, Bannur (Rural), Mysore District-571101, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 9.99 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Katha no. S-5129/352/353/1/353/2/115 Chandagalu Road,
Srirangapatna; with floor area of GF= FF= 117.10 sgm and SF= 56.05 sgm.

Case No. 36

(Smt. Lalita S Hiremath, Plot no. 12, Okaly Camp, ‘Sharana Smruti’, Sedam Road,
Kalaburgi District-585105, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 10.94 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Plot no. 29, Sy no. 26, Brahampur, Kalaburgi; with Plinth area of
GF(commercial)= 9.75sqm, GF (residential) = 47.655gm and FF=5F= 54.16sgm.

Case No. 37

(Sri. Tippanna Mareppa Halasangi, Amareshwar Nilay, Plot No.35, Girimalleshwar
Nagar, Vijayapur District -586102, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 8.79 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Sy. No. 746B, Plot No.53, Athani Road, Girimalleshwar Nagar
Mahalbagayat Vijayapur; with floor area of GF=FF=70.00 sgmt.

Case No. 38

(Sri. Tippanna Mareppa Halasangi, Amareshwar Nilay, Plot No.35, Girimalleshwar
Nagar, Vijayapur District -586102, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 8.79 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Sy. No. 746B, Plot No.52, Athani Road, Girimalleshwar Nagar
Mahalbagayat Vijayapur; with floor area of GF=FF=70.00 sgmt.

Case No, 39

(Smt. Suvarna Shrikant Gandhi, Gachhinkatti Colony, B.L.D. Road, Vijayapur
District- 586104, Karnataka)

National Monuments Authority Page 14



After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case fg,
construction of Ground floor with the total height of 5.07 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Sy. No. 32 P, Plot No. 34 at Mahal Bagayat, Vijayapura; witp
floor area of GF=87.50 sgmt.

Case No. 40

(Smt. Afshanjabeen w/o Ayub Malli, Behind KSRTC 1* Depot, Nehru Nagar’
Vijayapur District, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.60 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Sy. No. 9/A, Plot No. 61, Kasaba, Vijayapura; with floor area of
GF= FF= 70.00 sgm.

Case No. 41

(Sri Basavraj Shivappa Bilur, Basavana Bagewadi Road, Vijayapur District-
586109, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Basement + GF+2 floors with the total height of 12.66 mtrs (including
mumty, parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at Sy. No. 12 F, Plot No.26 & 28, Kasabag,
Vijayapura; with floor area of B.F= 405.00 sgm, GF= FF= 243.00 sgm and SF= 118.90 sqm.

Case No. 42

(Smt. Almas w/o Munawarhusen Maratoor, C/o C.H. Bagawan, Itagi Colony,
Toravi Road, Vijayapur District-586102, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 10.50 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Sy. No. 739/D, Plot No.29, Mahalbagayat, Vijayapur; with floor
area of GF=49.92 sqmt and FF=5F=56.35 sgmt.

C 0.43

(Sri Agraharam Sudarshan M, No. 403/325 A, Kunigal Beedi, Melukote Village,
Pandavapura Taluk, Mandya District -571431, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.21 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Site No. 152100600600100439, Property No. 403/352 A,

Melukote Village, Melukote Hobli, Pandavapura Taluk Mandya (Dist); with floor area of
GF=79.95 sgm and FF=79.95 sgm

Case No. 44

(5ri Jayanna C, S/o Late Cheluvaiah, Pashehima Market Road, Srirangapatna,
mandya District-571438, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.50 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,

National Monuments Authority




water-storage tank etc.) at Katha NO. 5-543/509/1 & 5-544/509/2, Kumbaragei Road'
Srirangapatna; with floor area of GF=45.48 sgm and FF=45.48 sgm

Case No. 45

(Sri Siddarajunayaka, S/o Late Mahadevanayaka, #340/1, Behind Old Jsg
College, Vokkalageri, Nanjangud, Mysore District-571301, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.65 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at A.No. 1043/1009, Behind ]SS College, Nanjangud; with floor
area of GF=60.00 sgm and FF=60.00 sgm

Case No. 46

(Smt. Gowramma, W/o Late Narayana, Govindappa Street, Behind
Mahadeshwara Temple, Srirangapatna, Madya District- 571 438, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.50 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Katha No. 5-1656/1584 & 5- 1657/1585, Govindappa Road,
Srirangapatna; with floor area of GF=FF=60.42 sqm.

Case No. 47

(Smt. Bhagya A T, W/o Mallesgowda C N Retired Home Guard Officer, No. 114,
Kottanagere Street, Fort, Belru Town, Hassan District-573115, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.62 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at KH No. 4181/3042, Kotnageri Street, Belur Purasabe, Belur; with
floor area of GF=FF=130.75 sgm.

Case No. 48

(Smt. R Rathna, W.o Shiva Sundaraja Shetty, #01, Housing Board Colony, Opp to
Jain Temple. Rampal Road, Srirangapatna, Mandya District- 571438, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.50 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Katha No. S-5175/352/353/1/353/2/132, Chandagalu Road,
Srirangapatan; with floor area of GF=FF=66.50 sgm.

Case No. 49

(Sri. Abu Sufiyan s/o Md. Osman, Sri Abdul Samad S/o Abdul Bari and Smt.
Masooda Khanam w/o Syed Mohammed Hussain, H.NO. 141, GDA Layour,
Santrashwadi, Kalaburgi District-585104, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 10.99 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at NO. 4-985, 4-986, CTS NO. 3346 & 47, Sheet NO. 188/1, Block
No. IV, Sandal Galli, Behind Ganesh Mandir, Kalaburgi; with floor area of GF=FF=SF=17.65
sqm.

National Monuments Authority




Case No. 50

(Dr. Sanjeevkumar S/o Vaijnath Veereddy, Apollo heart Care, opp Kamnath Hotej,
Udagir Road, Bidar District-585401, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 11.76 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Plot No. 2, Gullar Haveli CMC No. 8-11-331, SBH Colony, Opp
KEB Office Main Road, Bidar; with floor area of GF=FF=5F=177.37 sqgm.

Case No. 51

(Smt. Lalita Sohanlal Jain & Sri. Shahin Kumar Sohanalal Jain, Shanti Stationary,
Near Gombi Gudd at Baihongal Post & taluk, Belgaum District-591102,
Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+2+Head Room with the total height of 12.06 mtrs (including mumty, -
parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at CTS NO. 2597, 2598 & 2599 at Bazar Road, Bailhongal
town; with floor area of GF=51.62 sqm, FF=SF=67.25 sgm and Head room=16.43 sqm.

Case No. 52

(Sri. Vijayabhaskar Reddy K, No. 40/56, 2™ Cross, Patel Nagar, Bellary District-
583101, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Basement+GF+2 floors with the total height of 10.70 mtrs (including mumty,
parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at Sy. No. 519/2, Site No. 19, Near OPD Colony, Infantary

Road (Hospet Main Road), Bellary; with floor area of Basement parking area = 101.88 sqm
with depth 1.50 mtr and GF=FF=5F=101.88 sgm.

Case No. 53

(Smt. Mamata W/o Karbasayya Mathapathi, H. No. 10-934/18, Sri. Gollaleshwara
Krupa, Mahalaxmi Nagar, Brahmpur, Kalaburgi District-585103, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 8.03 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Plot no. 55, Sy. No. 18 & 19, CTS No. 1446/22, Sheet No. 47,
Block No. 1, Brahmapur Kalaburgi Taluk & District; with floor area of GF= FF=144.24 sgm.

Case No. 54

(Sri. Motilal Umala Rathod, Sapatgiri Nivas, Krishna Nagar, Near Railway Station,
Back Road, Vijayapura District, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.45 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Sy. No. 153 D, Plot No. 148, Dollars Collony, Vijayapur Taluk &
District; with floor area of GF=47.30 sqgm and FF=70.00 sqm.

)Lh

National Monuments Authority Page 17




Case No. 55

(Sri. Sandeep S, #10/125, Ganigeri Street, Ward No. 10, Bannur Town, v
Narasipura Taluk, Bannur (Rural), Mysore District-571101, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 10.00 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Katha No. 5-5129/352/353/1/353/2/83, Chandagalu Roadr
Srirangapatan; with floor area of GF=FF=84.50 sgm and SF=58.89 sgm.

Case No. 56

(Smt. M. Manjunatha, S/o Late Marigowda, 3™ Main Road, 2™ Cross opp.
Jayalakshmi Talkies, Guttalu Colony, Mandya District-571403, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 7.50 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Katha no. S-5-111/352/353/353/1/353/2/65, Chandagalu Road,
Srirangapatana; with floor area of GF=FF= 57.50sqm.

Case No, 57

(Sri. R. Venkatapathi Jois & Smt. Jayalakshmi V. Jois, #497/7, 2" Division, 7%
Ward, OIld Hospital Road, Gundlupet, Chamarajanagar District-571111,
Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 10.35 meters
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.).

Case No. 58

(Shri Mahadev Gurubasappa Jalawaddi, Near Rambharpur, Telephone Exchange,
Kanakadas Badavane, Vijayapur District -586109, Karnataka)

- After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 8.38 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,

water-storage tank etc.) at Sy.No. 304, 1+2/B, Plot No.133, Mahalbagayat, Vijayapur; with
floor area of GF=FF=35.00 sgm.

Case No. 59

(Smt. Shobha Ashok K Kulkarni, Sri. Praveen Ashok Kulkarni & Sri. Mahesh Ashok
Kulkarni, Shashtri Nagar, Behind Hotel Godavari, Athani Road, Vijayapur District-
- 586101, Karnataka) '

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the applicant to
submit the revised building plan with the total height of building restricted to 7.50 meters
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.).

Case No. 60

(Sri Prakash N. Magadum, Chief Executive Officer, Hosanagara Mutt, Humcha,
Hosanagara Taluk, Shimoga District, Karnataka)

National Monuments Authc::rity_



After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
Re-construction/renovation of public/community (temple) building with the total height of
13.79 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water-storage tank etc.) with following floor area:

Padmavathi | Kshethra | Chandrashale | Compound | Renovation (tilt ]
basadi Pala removing) of existing
manstamba
No. of |GF GF GF =
storeys
| Floor 131.80sqm | 32.55sqm | 246.20 sqm | 149.35 st o]
area (running
meter) i
e i AREE i 7 ' S
excluding .
Height | 10.18 mtrs | 8.62 mtrs | 4.79 mtrs | 1.60 mtrs | 13.79 mirs (existing
including pole height)

at Assessment no. 779, 780 & 781 of Humcha Village, Hosanagara Taluk, Shivamoga
District.

Ca . 61

(Sri. Kiran V Lambi & Sri Shivalingaraj V Lambi, CTS No. 3254/A1E2, Guttal Road,
Haveri District-581110, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
Renovation of existing Ground Floor & Construction of First floor with the total height of
/.62 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water-storage tank etc.) at CTS No. 3254/AlE1 &
3254/A1E2, Railway Station Road, Haveri District; with floor area of GF (Existing)= 309.21
sgm and FF (Proposed)=108.79 sqm.

Case No. 62

(Kumari Shivaganga S/o Paragouda Rudragoudar, C/o P.P. Rudragodar, House
no. 12, Nandi Colony, Near Treasury Colony, Takke Road, Ramdev Nagar,
Vijayapura District-586108, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 11.98 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Plot no. 23, Sy no. 846B, Mahalbagayat, Jail Road, Vijayapur;
with floor area of GF=28.00 sqgm and FF=5F=66.50 sqm.

Case No. 63

(Sri. Ganapati R. Bensgi, Smt. S.I.Kambale, Smt. M.P. Teradal, Smt. L.G.
Joagalekar, Sri. M.P. Benagi, Sri. M.P. Benagi , Kumari S.P. Benagi, Smt. R.S.
Teradal, Kumari V.P. Benagi and Sri. D.P. Benagi, Kondwad Oni Killa, Karnatak
High School Road, Dharwad-580001, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
reconstruction of Ground floor with the total height of 4.41 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,




water-storage tank etc.) at CTS no. 131/19{: Market Fort, Dharwad Taluk and District; with
floor area of GF=100.82 sgm.

Case No. 64

(Sri. Shashidhar M Kapali, S/o Mallikarjun, 77, Kasturi Colony, Near Rambhapuy,
PNT Quarters, Railway Station, Vijayapur District, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for
construction of Ground floor with the total height of 5.21 mtrs (including mumty, parapet,
water-storage tank etc.) at Sy. No. 247 E, Plot No.06, Mahalbagayat, Vijayapura; with floor
area of GF=70.75 sqmt.

Case No. 65

(Shri Mallikarjuna Rao & Smt. D. Sandhya, D. No. 5-B, High Breeze Apartments,
4" Street, Ormes Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600100, Tamilnadu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to refer the case to Legal cell for further
examination and submit report.

SCN Cases:
Case no. 1

(Shri Qureshi Nasir Ali Mohmmadbhai and others, 3068, Kanikhand Mohalla, B/h.
Lajawab Hotel, Near Delhi Darwaja, Ahmedabad-380001, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant has
reconstructed the Institute building without taking prior approval and the Show Cause
Notice was issued by SA, ASI, Vadodara Circle.

Case no. 2

(Shri Harshvardhan Kantilal Dalvadi (P.0.A.H) of Smt. Hasumatiben Natvarlal
Shankarlal and others, 2093/3, Modhvada Na Naka, Dolatkhana-Sarangpur,
Ahmedabad- 380001, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant had
carried out reconstruction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause Notice was
issued by SA, ASI, Vadodara Circle.

Case no, 3

(Smt. Rohinidevi Babulal Jain and others, Vaishali Complex, C.G.Road,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant had
carried out reconstruction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause Notice was
issued by SA, ASI, Vadodara Circle.

-l_\i;;l‘:wi-g;l-;‘lmMDnleents Auti;él‘ity - Page 20



Case no. 4

(Sri. Rajendra B Jain & Sri. Ishwar B Jain, Shree Ambika Corporation, Nalbang
Chowk, Kirana Bazar, Vijayapura District- 586 101., Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant haqg
carried out construction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause Notice Was
issued by SA, ASI, Dharwad Circle.

Case no. 5

(Smt. Sunanda Mahadeva Nayagade & Sri. Vijaya S/o Ganapathi Nayagade, Neg
A.P.M.C. Road, Shapete, Vijayapur District, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant hag
carried out construction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause Notice was
issued by SA, ASI, Dharwad Circle.

Case no. 6

(Sri Imamhusain Bavasab Majjagi, Kalburgi Oni, Betgeri, gadag district,
Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant had
carried out construction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause Notice was
issued by SA, ASI, Dharwad Circle.

Case no. 7

(Sri. Niyaj Ahamed Mehaboobsab Sydanavar, Kanchagar Street, Hangal, Haveri
District-581104., Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant had
carried out construction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause Notice was
issued by SA, ASI, Dharwad Circle.

Case no. 8

(Sri. Nabilal Moulasab Darga, E.W.S. 181, Hudco Jalanagar, Bagalakot Road,
Vijayapur District-586109, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant had
carried out construction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause Notice was
issued by SA, ASI, Dharwad Circle.

Case no. 9

(Smt. Jacintha leena D’'Souza, Sri Stany Albert D'Souza, Sri Joseph William
D’Souza, Sri. Rudolf D'Souza and Sri John Vincent D'Souza, D.NO. 23-9-616, 4"
Cross, Mangalanagara, Mangaladevi, Mangalore-575001, Karnataka)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant had
carried out construction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause Notice was
issued by SA, ASI, Dharwad Circle, )\(

National Mouumenm Author ity l Page 21







